LICENSING BOARD

Venue: Town Hall, Moorgate Date: Wednesday, 12 January
Street, Rotherham. S60 2011
2TH

Time: 9.30 a.m.

AGENDA

To determine if the following matters are to be considered under the categories
suggested in accordance with the Local Government Act 1972.

To determine any item which the Chairman is of the opinion should be
considered as a matter of urgency.

Minutes of the Board held on 8th December, 2010 (herewith) (Pages 1 - 2)
House to House Collections (report herewith) (Pages 3 - 22)

Exclusion of the Press and Public.

The following item is likely to be considered in the absence of the Press and
Public as being exempt under the Police Act 1997 and Paragraphs 3 and 7 of
Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972 (business affairs
and prevention of crime)

Applications for the Grant/Renewal/Review of Hackney Carriage/Private Hire
Drivers' Licences (reports herewith) (Pages 23 - 32)



Page 1 Agoenda ltem 3

1Q LICENSING BOARD -08/12/10

LICENSING BOARD
Wednesday, 8th December, 2010

Present:- Councillor Wootton (in the Chair); The Mayor (Councillor McNeely), Councillors
Barron, Buckley, Dodson, Goulty, Jack, Sangster, Slade and Swift.

Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Burton, Falvey, J.Hamilton,
N. Hamilton, Havenhand, Nightingale and P. A. Russell.

Q32. MINUTES
Resolved:- That the minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Board held on 10th
November, 2010 be approved as a correct record for signature by the
Chairman.

a33. HOUSE TO HOUSE COLLECTIONS

The Senior Licensing Cfficer submitted a report concerning the following
application for the grant of a licence to carry out house to house collections:-

ORGANISATION AREA DATE
Deafblind UK Whole Rotherham 1st Januaryto
Borough 31st December,
2011

Resolved:- That the application be approved.
Q34. EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC.

Resolved:- That, under Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972,
the press and public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of
business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt
information as defined in the Police Act 1997 and Paragraphs 3 and 7 of Part
| of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972 (business affairs and
prevention of crime).

Q35. HACKNEY CARRIAGE/PRIVATE HIRE DRIVERS' LICENCES
The Board considered reports by the Director of Housing and Neighbourhood
Services relating to the hackney carriage/ private hire drivers’ licences held by
Messrs. M.RS., AA. and HASS.
Resolved:- (1) That the licences held by Messrs. M.R.S. and HA.S.S. be revoked.

(2) That consideration of the licence held by Mr. A.A. be deferred until the next
meeting.

Q36. HACKNEY CARRIAGE/PRIVATE HIRE DRIVERS LICENCES - APPLICATIONS

The Board considered reports by the Director of Housing and Neighbourhood
Services relating to applications for the grant/ renewal of hackney



Page 2
LICENSING BOARD -08/12/10 20
carriage/ private hire drivers’ licences from Messrs. SA, SK, and AA.

Messrs. SA., SK. and AA. attended the meeting and were interviewed by the
Board.

Resolved:- (1) That Mr. SA’s licence be renewed for a period of three years
and he be warned as to his future conduct.

(2) That Mr. SK. be granted a licence for a period of three years subject to the
satisfactory completion of the Driving Standards Agency test and medical.

(8) That Mr. AA. be granted a licence for a period of twelve months subject to
the satisfactory completion of the medical.



ROTHERHAM BOROUGH E@9ffci. — REPORT Agemda Ite[:!4

Meeting: Licensing Board
Date: 12 January 2011
Title: Determination of Licensing Issues - House to House Collections

Programme Neighbourhoods and Adult Services
Area:

Summary

This report concerns applications made for proposed House to House collection
Promoters permits in or about the Borough of Rotherham.

Where a person who is promoting, or proposes to promote, a collection in any locality
for a charitable purpose makes an application to the authority for the are
[...]
 Annual Update received - charity below Annual Return £10,000 threshold for this financial year

http://www.charity-commission.gov.uk/Showcharity/RegisterOfCharities/PrintReport.aspx?Regi... 04/01/2011



Date of report : 04 January 2011

Contact & trustees

Contact

MR JOHN CROZIER

22 GROSVENOR ROAD
CAVERSHAM
READING

RG4 5EJ

Charity trustees

MR JOHN CROZIER
MR STEVE AUSTWICK

Charity framework

Date of registration
07 Feb 2001

Other names
None

Governing document

Page 22

Page 2 of 3

Tel: 0118 947 4486
Email: info@childrenourfuture.org

Website: www.childrenourfuture.org

MISS CLAIRE-LOUISE GLENDENNING

DECLARATION OF TRUST DATED 18 NOVEMBER 2000

Charitable objects

A) TO RELIEVE THE DISTRESS CAUSED BY POVERTY, HUMAN NEED, HARDSHIP OR SICKNESS TO,
PARTICULARLY THOUGH NOT EXCLUSIVELY, CHILDREN AND YOUNG ADULTS. B) TO ADVANCE
THE EDUCATION OF PARTICULARLY THOUGH NOT EXCLUSIVELY CHILDREN AND YOUNG ADULTS.
C) TO PROMOTE AND FULFIL SUCH OTHER CHARITABLE PURPOSES BENEFICIAL TO THE

COMMUNITY AS THE TRUSTEES SEE FIT.

Classification
What

« THE PREVENTION OR RELIEF OF POVERTY

Who

* CHILDREN/YOUNG PEOPLE

* OTHER CHARITIES/VOLUNTARY BODIES

* GENERAL PUBLIC/MANKIND

How

* MAKES GRANTS TO INDIVIDUALS
* MAKES GRANTS TO ORGANISATIONS

* PROVIDES SERVICES

Area of benefit

LATVIA, THE FORMER SOVIET UNION AND ELSEWHERE

Where the charity operates

e THROUGHOUT ENGLAND AND WALES

o LATVIA

Note: This report is compiled from public information that the Charity Commission holds on the Register of

http://www.charity-commission.gov.uk/ Showcharity/RegisterOfCharities/PrintReport.aspx?Regi... 04/01/2011



Agenda ltem 6 Page 23

By virtue of paragraph(s) 3, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted



	Agenda
	3 Minutes of the Board held on 8th December, 2010 (herewith)
	4 House to House Collections (report herewith)
	January 2011 - H2H Report Appendixs

	6 Applications for the Grant/Renewal/Review of Hackney Carriage/Private Hi

Minutes of the meeting


LICENSING BOARD - 12/01/11 18Q 

 

LICENSING BOARD 
12th January, 2011 

 
Present:- Councillor Wootton (in the Chair); The Mayor (Councillor McNeely); Councillors 
Barron, Buckley, Dodson, Doyle, Falvey, Goulty, J. Hamilton, N. Hamilton, Havenhand, Jack, 
Rushforth, Slade and Swift. 
 

Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Burton, Donaldson, Nightingale, 
P. A. Russell and Sangster.  
 
Q37. MINUTES  

 
 Resolved:- That the minutes of the meeting of the Licensing Board held on 8th 

December, 2010 be approved as a correct record for signature by the 
Chairman. 
 

Q38. HOUSE TO HOUSE COLLECTIONS  
 

 The Senior Licensing Officer submitted a report concerning the following 
applications for the grant of a licence to carry out house to house collections:- 
 
ORGANISATION AREA DATE 
   
KidsCan Whole of Rotherham 

Borough 
January to 31st December, 
2011 (one week per 
month) 

   
Children Our Future Whole of Rotherham 

Borough 
15th–26th February, 12th-
23rd April, 7th-19th June, 2nd-
14th August, 27th 
September to 9th October 
and 15th-20th November, 
2011. 

 
Resolved:- That the applications be approved. 
 

Q39. EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC  
 

 Resolved:- That, under Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972, 
the press and public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of 
business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt 
information as defined in the Police Act 1997 and Paragraphs 3 and 7 of Part 
I of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972 (business affairs and 
prevention of crime). 
 

Q40. HACKNEY CARRIAGE/PRIVATE HIRE DRIVERS' LICENCES  
 

 The Board considered reports by the Director of Housing and Neighbourhood 
Services relating to the hackney carriage/private hire drivers’ licences held by 
Messrs. M.S., A.A. and A.H.Z. 
 
Messrs. M.S., A.A. and A.H.Z. attended the meeting and were interviewed by 
the Board. 



19Q LICENSING BOARD - 12/01/11 

 

 

 
Resolved:- (1) That Mr. M.S., be warned as to his future conduct and his licence 
be renewed for a  further period of three years. 
 
(2)  That Mr. A.A. be warned as to his future conduct. 
 
(3) That the licence held by Mr. A.H.Z. be revoked. 
 

Q41. HACKNEY CARRIAGE/PRIVATE HIRE DRIVERS' LICENCES - APPLICATIONS  
 

 The Board considered reports by the Director of Housing and Neighbourhood 
Services relating to applications for the grant of hackney carriage/private hire 
drivers’ licences from Messrs. R.M.A.K. and A.I.S. 
 
Messrs. R.M.A.K and A.I.S. attended the meeting and were interviewed by the 
Board. 
 
Resolved:-  (1)  That Mr. R.M.A.K. be granted a licence for a period of three 
years subject to the satisfactory completion of the Driving Standards Agency 
test and medical. 
 
(2)  That Mr. A.I.S. be granted a licence for a period of twelve months subject to 
the satisfactory completion of the Driving Standards Agency test and medical. 
 

 
 


